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MSRC Officers
President

Gary Johnson

3006 Birchmont Dr. NE
Bemidji, MN 56601

P 218-333-5680

F 218-333-5995
gjohnson@ncbs.com

President - Elect
Carrie Black Bourassa

Research Coordinator HealthPartners

Research Foundation
8100 34th Avenue South
Mail Stop 21111R
Minneapolis, MN 55440
P 952-967-5249

F 952-967-5022

carrie.a.bourassa@healthpartners.com

Past-President
Curt Merriman

13612 West 137th Place
Burnsville, MN 55337

P 612-760-0904
curt.merriman@comecast.net

Vice-President

Nick Kuhnley

Respiratory Care

North Memorial Health Care
3300 Oakdale Avenue N.
Robbinsdale, MN 55422-2900
P 763-520-7456

F 763520-4755

Treasurer

Shelly Klein

5962 St. Albans Street
Shoreview, MN 55126

P 651-303-9561

F 651-523-8850
shelly.klein@comcast.net

Secretary

Cathy Hejl

Children’s Hospital and Clinic
2525 Chicago Ave S
Minneapolis, MN 55404

P 612-813-6279

F 612-813-5870
cathy.hejl@childrenshc.org

Senior Delegate

Charles McArthur

Immanuel St. Joseph’s Hospital
Mayo Health System

1025 Marsh Street

P.O. Box 8673

Mankato, MN 56022-8673

P 507-389-4826

F 507-389-4810
mcarthur.charles@mayo.edu

Junior Delegate
Jessica Christopherson
Respironics

12002 Jenkins Street NE
Blaine, MN 55449

P 612-750-2323

F 763-755-1971

jessica.christopherson@repironics.com

Board of Directors
Second Year

Kyle Oen

Respiratory Care

North Memorial Health Care
330 Oakdale Avenue N.
Robbinsdale, MN 55422-2900
P 763520-5666

F 763-520-4755
kyleoen@yahoo.com

Teresa Miska

5042 Shady Lane

North Branch, MN 55056
P 651-674-5104

Shari Mlodozyniec

St. Mary’s Medical Center
Respiratory Care

407 E. 3rd Street

Duluth, MN 55805

P 218-786-4367

F 218-786-4083
smlodozniec@smdc.org

JoAnn Amy

United Hospital
Respiratory Care

333 North Smith Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55012

P 651-241-8652

F 651-241-2028
joann.amy@allina.com

SRC

Minnesota Society for
Respiratory Care

Board of Directors
First Year

Philip Miller

St. Joseph Area H.S.

600 Pleasant Ave.

Park Rapids, MN 56740

P 218-732-3311

F 218-732-1368
philmiller@cartholichealth.net

Derek Hustvet
Pediatric Home Service
2800 Cleveland Ave.
Roseville, MN 55114

P 651-604-5174

dahustvet@pediatrichomeservice.com

Deb Breuer

Riverwood Healthcare

200 Bunker Hill Drive
Aitkin, MN 56431

P 218-927-2121

F 218-927-5313
dbreuer@rhhc.sisnonet.org

Julie Clarke

Methodist Hospital

Park Nicollet

Respiratory Care

6500 Excelsior Blvd.

St. Louis Park, MN 55426
P 952-993-5684

F 952-993-5069

clarkjim @parknicollet.com

Medical Advisor
Keith Harmon

Pulmonary Critical Care

Park Nicollet Health Services
W-300

6490 Excelsior Blvd

St. Louis Park, MN 55426
952-993-3242
harmok@parknicollet.com

Bronchus Advertising

Nick Kuhnley

Respiratory Care

North Memorial Health Care

330 Oakdale Ave. North
Robbinsdale, MN 55422-2900

P 763-520-7456

F 763-520-4755

nick.kuhnley @northmemorial.com

Education Program
Liaison

Laurie Tomaszewski

Apria Healthcare

1645 Energy Park Drive

St. Paul, MN 55108

P 651-523-8879

F 651-523-8850
laurene_tomaszewski@apria.com

Elections Chair

Beth Green

Institute for Systems Improvement
8009 34th Ave. S., Suite 1200
Bloomington, MN 55425

P 952-814-7076

F 952-858-9675
beth.green@icsi.org

Bi-State Meeting
NRRCC, Chair
Debra Skees

Respiratory Care Services
Mercy Hospital

Allina Hospitals and Clinics
Coon Rapids, MN 55433

P 763-236-6877

F 763-236-6886
debra.skees@allina.com

Bronchus Editor,
Co-Chair

Kyle Oen

Respiratory Care

North Memorial Health Care
330 Oakdale Ave. North
Robbinsdale, MN 55422-2900
P 763-520-5666

F 763-520-4755
kyleoen@yahoo.com

Education Seminars,

Co-Chairs

Vicki Engmark

Hennepin County Medical Center
Pulmonary Function Lab

701 Park Ave

Minneapolis, MN 55415

P 612-873-2528

F 612-904-4494
vicki.engmark@co.hennepin.mn.us

Peggy Lange

Respiratory Care Services
St. Cloud Hospital

1406 6th Ave. North

St. Cloud, MN 56303

P 320-251-2700

F 320-656-7083
langep@centracare.com

Bronchus Associate
Editor

Megan Schultz

Whitney Sleep Center

2700 Campus Drive, Suite 100
Plymouth, MN 55441

P 763-519-0634

F 763-519-0636
meganterveen@hotmail.com

Budget & Audit Chair

Nick Kuhnley

Respiratory Care

North Memorial Health Care

330 Oakdale Ave. North
Robbinsdale, MN 55422-2900

P 763-520-7456

F 763-520-4755

nick.kuhnley @northmemorial.com



Bylaws, Chair
John Wheeler

St. Mary's Hospital

Old Marian Hall, 2-111¢
Rochester, MN 55905

P 507-255-0964

F 507-255-4267
wheeler.john@mayo.edu

C.0.P.D., Co-Chairs
Cheryl Sasse

ALA of Minnesota

490 Concordia Ave.

St. Paul, MN 55103

P 651-223-9565

F 651-227-5459
csasse@alamn.org

Pamela Neuenfeldt

Unity Hospital Lund Power Program
I.Z. 52700

550 Osborne Road

Fridley, MN 55432

P 763-236-3041

F 763-236-3545

neuenpj@msn.net

Asthma Health

Lynne Bausman
Healtheast Bethesda
Rehabilitation Hospital
559 Capital Blvd.

St. Paul, MN 55103

P 651-232-2072

F 651-224-0649
Ibausman@healtheast.org

Deb Haider

11311 Rosemill Lane
Champlin, MN 55316
P 763-323-8952

F 763-323-0973
dhaider@comcast.net

Laurie Tomaszewski

Apria Healthcare

1645 Energy Park Drive

St. Paul, MN 55108

P 651-523-8879

F 651-523-8850
laurene_tomaszewski @apria.com

Ron Van Beusekom

Apria Healthcare

131 Chesire Lane, Suite 500
Minnetonka, MN 55305

P 952-404-5483
ron_vanbeusekom @apria.com

Industry Vendor
Support - MN

Roger Stanfield

Allina Home Medical & Oxygen
305 2nd St. NW, Suite 115

New Brighton, MN 55112

P 651-628-4710

Pager 612-654-3768
roger.stanfield@allina.com

Bi-State Vendor Liaison

Terry DeBruyn

Nonin Medical, Inc.

2605 Fernbrook Lane N.
Plymouth, MN 55447-4755
P 800-356-8874, ext. 209
terrydb@nonin.com

Graphics Liaison, Chair
Teresa Miska

5042 Shady Lane

North Branch, MN 55056

P 651-674-5104

Legislative Affairs,
Co-Chair

Carrie Black Bourassa

Research Coordinator HealthPartners
Research Foundation

8100 34th Avenue South

Mail Stop 21111R

Minneapolis, MN 55440

P 952-967-5249

F 952-967-5022
carrie.a.bourassa@healthpartners.com

Judicial, Chair

Beth Green

Institute for Systems Improvement
8009 34th Ave. S., Suite 1200
Bloomington, MN 55425

P 952-814-7076

F 952-858-9675
beth.green@icsi.org

Legislative Affairs,
Co-Chair

Julie Clarke

Methodist Hospital, Nicollet Health
Center Respiratory Care

6500 Excelsior Blvd.

St. Louis Park, MN 55426

P 952-993-5684

F 952-993-5069

clarkjm @parknicollet.com

Long Range Planning,
Chair

Curt Merriman

13612 West 137th Place
Burnsville, MN 55337

P 612-760-0904
curt.merriman@comecast.net

MRCF Scholarships
Sandy Brandley

P 952-993-5928
brandsk@parknicollet.com

Public Relations, Chair
Sue Shipley

St. John's Hospital

1575 Beam Ave.

Maplewood, MN 55109

P 651-232-7063

F 651-232-7220
suitcaseone@msn.com

Nominations, Chair

Carrie Black Bourassa

Research Coordinator HealthPartners
Research Foundation

8100 34th Avenue South

Mail Stop 21111R

Minneapolis, MN 55440

P 952-967-5249

F 952-967-5022
carrie.a.bourassa@healthpartners.com

Parliamentarian
Denise Johnson

Respiratory Care Services
Children’s Hospitals and Clinics
345 North Smith Ave.

St. Paul, MN 55102

P 651-220-6812

F 651-220-6778
denise.johnson@childrenhc.org

Public Relations,
Events & Media
Teresa Miska

5042 Shady Lane

North Branch, MN 55056
P 651-674-5104

Student Affairs, Chair

Shari Mlodozniec

St. Mary’s Medical Center
Respiratory Care

407 E. 3rd St.

Duluth, MN 55805

P 218-786-4367

F 218-786-4083
smlodozyniec@smdc.org

Sputum Bowl
Coordinator

Rich Sherwood

Respiratory Care
Woodwinds Health Campus
1925 Woodwinds Drive
Woodbury, MN 55125

P 651-232-0393

F 651-232-0877

rwsherwood @healtheast.org

Webmaster, Co-Chairs
Thomas Belda

Mayo-Clinic Rochester

200 SW First Street

Old Marian Hall, 2-114

Rochester, MN 55905

P 507-255-5414

F 507-255-9086
belda.thomas@mayo.edu

Karen Gove

Hill-Rom

1020 W. County Rd. F
Shoreview, MN 55126
P 651-415-9300

F 651-234-1209
kgove @thevest.com

Membership, Co-Chairs
Steve Maslonka

Cardinal Health Respiratory Care
16163 Nerlook Drive

Shakopee, MN 55379

P 800-442-2190

F 952-492-6271
steven.maslonka@cardinal.com

Jeff Anderson

Midwest Medical Services

8400 Coral Sea St. NE, Suite 200
Blaine, MN 55449

P 763-780-0100

F 763-792-4181

jander307 @charter.net

MN Board of Medical
Practice Advisory
Council Members
Ruth Rinker

5916 Grass Lake Terrace
Minneapolis, MN 55419-21139

P 612-869-4373

F 612-869-4373
ruthrinker@msn.com

Lisa Hamel

Immanuel St. Joseph’s Mayo
Health System

1025 Marsh Street,

PO Box 8673

Mankato, MN 56002-8673

P 507-345-2624

F 507-389-4810
hamel.lisa@mayo.edu

Alex Adams

Regions Hospital

640 Jackson Street

St. Paul, MN 55101

P 651-254-1390

F 651-221-3098
alex.b.adams@healthpartners.com

ALA Liaison
Cheryl Sasse

ALA of Minnesota
490 Concordia Ave.
St. Paul, MN 55103
P 651-223-9565

F 651-227-5459
csasse@alamn.org

MN AACVPR Liaison

Pam Neuenfeldt

Unity Hospital Lung Power Program
1.Z. 52700

550 Osborne Road

Fridley, MN 55432

P 763-236-3041

F 763-236-3545

neuenpj@minn.net

MN Asthma Coalition
Liaison

Gary Johnson

Respiratory Care

1300 Anne St. NW

Bemidji, MN 56601

P 218-333-5680

F 218-333-5995
gjohnson@nchs.com

www.msrcnet.com



